MEPS HC-102H CODEBOOK PAGE:
2006 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: July 17, 2008

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

START END NAME DESCRIPTION
41 42 CNA TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - CERT NURSE ASST
43 44 COMPANN TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - COMPANION
141 142 COMPANY PERSON RECEIVED COMPANIONSHIP SERVICES
139 140 DAILYACT PERSON WAS HELPED WITH DAILY ACTIVITIES
174 175 DAYSPMO # DAYS / MONTH PROVIDER CAME
172 173 DAYSPWK # DAYS / WEEK PROVIDER CAME
45 46 DIETICN TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - DIETITIAN/NUTRT
1 5 DUID DWELLING UNIT ID
8 15 DUPERSID PERSON ID (DUID + PID)
28 28 EVENTRN EVENT ROUND NUMBER
16 27 EVNTIDX EVENT ID
170 171 FREQCY PROVIDER HELPED EVERY WEEK/SOME WEEKS
47 48 HHAIDE TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOME CARE AIDE
35 36 HHDATEMM EVENT DATE - MONTH
31 34 HHDATEYR EVENT DATE - YEAR
186 187 HHDAYS DAYS PER MONTH IN HOME HEALTH, 2006
202 209 HHMDO6X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)
195 201 HHMRO 6X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)
228 233 HHOF06X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
246 252 HHORO06X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED)
259 264 HHOTO06X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
253 258 HHOUO06X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED)
210 216 HHPVO06X AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
188 194 HHSF06X AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED)
234 240 HHSLO6X AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED)
273 280 HHTCO6X HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED)
223 227 HHTRO6X AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED)
40 40 HHTYPE HOME HEALTH EVENT TYPE
217 222 HHVAO06X AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS (IMPUTED)
241 245 HHWCO06X AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)
265 272 HHXP06X SUM OF HHSF06X - HHOT06X (IMPUTED)
51 52 HMEMAKER TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOMEMAKER
49 50 HOSPICE TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOSPICE WORKER
131 132 HOSPITAL ANY HH CARE SVCE DUE TO HOSPITALIZATION
176 177 HOWOFTEN PROV CAME ONCE PER DAY/MORE THAN ONCE
180 181 HRSLONG HOURS EACH VISIT LASTED
281 281 IMPFLAG IMPUTATION STATUS
53 54 IVTHP TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - IV THERAPIST
137 138 MEDEQUIP PERSON WAS TAUGHT USE OF MED EQUIPMENT
55 56 MEDLDOC TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - MEDICAL DOCTOR
182 183 MINLONG MINUTES EACH VISIT LASTED
37 37 MPCELIG MPC ELIGIBILITY FLAG
75 76 NONSKILL TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NON-SKILLED

59 60 NURAIDE TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NURSE'S AIDE



MEPS HC-102H CODEBOOK PAGE:
2006 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: July 17, 2008

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

START END NAME DESCRIPTION

57 58 NURPRACT TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NURSE/PRACTR

61 62 OCCUPTHP TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - OCCUP THERAP
104 105 OTHCW TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SOME OTHER

106 130 OTHCWOS SPECIFY OTHER TYPE HEALTH CARE WORKER

73 74 OTHRHCW TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - OTHER

143 144 OTHSVCE PERSON RECEIVED OTH HOME CARE SERVICES
145 169 OTHSVCOS SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED
29 30 PANEL PANEL NUMBER

63 64 PERSONAL TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - PERS CARE ATTDT
282 293 PERWTO6F EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2006

65 66 PHYSLTHP TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - PHYSICL THERAPY

6 7 PID PERSON NUMBER

67 68 RESPTHP TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - RESPIRA THERAPY
184 185 SAMESVCE ANY OTH MONS PER RECEIVED SAME SERVICES
38 39 SELFAGEN DOES PROVIDER WORK FOR AGENCY OR SELF

77 78 SKILLED TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SKILLED

79 103 SKILLWOS SPECIFY TYPE OF SKILLED WORKER

69 70 SOCIALW TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SOCIAL WORKER
71 72 SPEECTHP TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SPEECH THERAPY
178 179 TMSPDAY TIMES/DAY PROVIDER CAME TO HOME TO HELP
135 136 TREATMT PERSON RECEIVED MEDICAL TREATMENT

297 297 VARPSU VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2006

294 296 VARSTR VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2006

133 134 VSTRELCN ANY HH CARE SVCE RELATED TO HLTH COND



135
137
139
141
143
145
170
172
174

MEPS HC-102H CODEBOOK
2006 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE:

July 17, 2008

PAGE:

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

136
138
140
142
144
169
171
173
175

NAME

DUID
PID
DUPERSID
EVNTIDX
EVENTRN
PANEL
HHDATEYR
HHDATEMM
MPCELIG
SELFAGEN
HHTYPE
CNA
COMPANN
DIETICN
HHAIDE
HOSPICE
HMEMAKER
IVTHP
MEDLDOC
NURPRACT
NURAIDE
OCCUPTHP
PERSONAL
PHYSLTHP
RESPTHP
SOCIALW
SPEECTHP
OTHRHCW
NONSKILL
SKILLED
SKILLWOS
OTHCW
OTHCWOS
HOSPITAL
VSTRELCN
TREATMT
MEDEQUIP
DAILYACT
COMPANY
OTHSVCE
OTHSVCOS
FREQCY
DAYSPWK
DAYSPMO

DESCRIPTION

DWELLING UNIT ID
PERSON NUMBER

PERSON ID (DUID + PID)
EVENT ID

EVENT ROUND NUMBER
PANEL NUMBER

EVENT DATE - YEAR
EVENT DATE - MONTH

MPC ELIGIBILITY FLAG
DOES PROVIDER WORK FOR
HOME HEALTH EVENT TYPE
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR

AGENCY OR SELF

CERT NURSE ASST
COMPANION
DIETITIAN/NUTRT
HOME CARE AIDE
HOSPICE WORKER
HOMEMAKER

IV THERAPIST
MEDICAL DOCTOR
NURSE/PRACTR
NURSE'S AIDE
OCCUP THERAP
PERS CARE ATTDT
PHYSICL THERAPY
RESPIRA THERAPY
SOCIAL WORKER
SPEECH THERAPY
OTHER
NON-SKILLED
SKILLED

SPECIFY TYPE OF SKILLED WORKER

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR

- SOME OTHER

SPECIFY OTHER TYPE HEALTH CARE WORKER
ANY HH CARE SVCE DUE TO HOSPITALIZATION
ANY HH CARE SVCE RELATED TO HLTH COND
PERSON RECEIVED MEDICAL TREATMENT
PERSON WAS TAUGHT USE OF MED EQUIPMENT
PERSON WAS HELPED WITH DAILY ACTIVITIES
PERSON RECEIVED COMPANIONSHIP SERVICES
PERSON RECEIVED OTH HOME CARE SERVICES
SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED
PROVIDER HELPED EVERY WEEK/SOME WEEKS

# DAYS / WEEK PROVIDER CAME

# DAYS / MONTH PROVIDER CAME
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DATE: July 17, 2008

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

START END NAME DESCRIPTION
176 177 HOWOFTEN PROV CAME ONCE PER DAY/MORE THAN ONCE
178 179 TMSPDAY TIMES/DAY PROVIDER CAME TO HOME TO HELP
180 181 HRSLONG HOURS EACH VISIT LASTED
182 183 MINLONG MINUTES EACH VISIT LASTED
184 185 SAMESVCE ANY OTH MONS PER RECEIVED SAME SERVICES
186 187 HHDAYS DAYS PER MONTH IN HOME HEALTH, 2006
188 194 HHSF06X AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED)
195 201 HHMRO6X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)
202 209 HHMDO6X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)
210 216 HHPVO06X AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
217 222 HHVA06X AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS (IMPUTED)
223 227 HHTRO6X AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED)
228 233 HHOF06X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
234 240 HHSLO6X AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED)
241 245 HHWCO06X AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)
246 252 HHORO06X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED)
253 258 HHOUO6X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED)
259 264 HHOTO06X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
265 272 HHXP06X SUM OF HHSF06X - HHOT06X (IMPUTED)
273 280 HHTCO6X HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED)
281 281 IMPFLAG IMPUTATION STATUS
282 293 PERWTO6F EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2006
294 296 VARSTR VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2006

297 297 VARPSU VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2006



MEPS HC-102H CODEBOOK PAGE:
2006 HOME HEALTH VISITS
DATE: July 17, 2008
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
DUID DWELLING UNIT ID 5.0 NUM l é
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOG6F
VALID ID 5,457 41,634,339
TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339
PID PERSON NUMBER 2.0 NUM é l
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOG6F
VALID ID 5,457 41,634,339
TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339
DUPERSID PERSON ID (DUID + PID) 8.0 CHAR § 1_5
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOG6F
VALID ID 5,457 41,634,339
TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339
EVNTIDX EVENT ID 12.0 CHAR 1_6 2_7
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
VALID ID 5,457 41,634,339
TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339
EVENTRN EVENT ROUND NUMBER 1.0 NUM @ @
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
ROUND 1 755 6,017,423
ROUND 2 1,359 10,619,212
ROUND 3 1,281 9,731,563
ROUND 4 1,157 8,933,490
ROUND 5 905 6,332,651
TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339
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PAGE:

DATE: July 17, 2008
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
PANEL PANEL NUMBER 2.0 NUM 22 22
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOG6F
PANEL 10 2,495 18,811,301
PANEL 11 2,962 22,823,038
TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339
HHDATEYR EVENT DATE - YEAR 4.0 NUM 21 §i
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
2006 5,457 41,634,339
TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339
HHDATEMM EVENT DATE - MONTH 2.0 NUM 22 §§
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
1 - 12 MONTH 5,457 41,634,339
TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339
MPCELIG MPC ELIGIBILITY FLAG 1.0 NUM 21 21
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOG6F
1 MPC ELIGIBLE - AGENCY 3,913 28,429,293
2 NOT MPC ELIGIBLE - PAID INDEP 589 5,357,245
3 NOT MPC ELIG - INFORMAL CARE 955 7,847,802
TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339
SELFAGEN DOES PROVIDER WORK FOR AGENCY OR SELF 2.0 NUM §§ §2
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 955 7,847,802
1 WORK FOR AGENCY, HOSP, NURS HOME 3,913 28,429,293
2 WORK FOR SELF 589 5,357,245
TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339
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PAGE:

TYPE START END

NUM 40 40

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F

2,499,261
4,854,908
493,634
33,786,537
41,634,339

NUM 41 42

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F

164,520
208,840
4,875
13,530,616
5,401,327
22,324,161
41,634,339

NUM 43 44

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F

DATE: July 17, 2008
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT
HHTYPE HOME HEALTH EVENT TYPE 1.0
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
1 FRIEND/NEIGHBOR 255
2 RELATIVE 638
3 VOLUNTEER 62
4 OTHER - PAID 4,502
TOTAL 5,457
CNA TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - CERT NURSE ASST 2.0
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 33
-8 DK 29
-7 REFUSED 4
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,591
1 YES 676
2 NO 3,124
TOTAL 5,457
COMPANN TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - COMPANION 2.0
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 33
-8 DK 29
-7 REFUSED 4
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,591
1 YES 138
2 NO 3,662

TOTAL 5,457

164,520
208,840
4,875
13,530,616
1,024,237
26,701,250
41,634,339
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DATE:

July 17,

NAME DESCRIPTION
DIETICN TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - DIETITIAN/NUTRT
VALUE
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK
-7 REFUSED
-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL
HHAIDE TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOME CARE AIDE
VALUE
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK
-7 REFUSED
-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL
HOSPICE TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOSPICE WORKER

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

PAGE:

2008
FORMAT TYPE START END
2.0 NUM 45 46
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
33 164,520
29 208,840
4 4,875
1,591 13,530,616
32 384,694
3,768 27,340,794
5,457 41,634,339
2.0 NUM 47 48
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
26 140,038
29 208,840
4 4,875
1,591 13,530,616
1,192 7,335,286
2,615 20,414,684
5,457 41,634,339
2.0 NUM 49 50
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
33 164,520
29 208,840
4 4,875
1,591 13,530,616
46 588,352
3,754 27,137,135
5,457 41,634,339
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DATE:

July 17,

NAME DESCRIPTION
HMEMAKER TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOMEMAKER
VALUE
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK
-7 REFUSED
-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL
IVTHP TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - IV THERAPIST
VALUE
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK
-7 REFUSED
-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL
MEDLDOC TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - MEDICAL DOCTOR

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

PAGE:

2008
FORMAT TYPE START END

2.0 NUM 51 52

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
33 164,520

29 208,840

4 4,875

1,591 13,530,616

529 3,233,405

3,271 24,492,083
5,457 41,634,339

2.0 NUM 53 54

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
33 164,520

29 208,840

4 4,875

1,591 13,530,616

8 81,763

3,792 27,643,725
5,457 41,634,339

2.0 NUM 55 56

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
33 164,520

29 208,840

4 4,875

1,591 13,530,616

110 778,465

3,690 26,947,023
5,457 41,634,339
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2006 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: July 17,

NAME DESCRIPTION
NURPRACT TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NURSE/PRACTR
VALUE
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK
-7 REFUSED
-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL
NURAIDE TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NURSE'S AIDE
VALUE
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK
-7 REFUSED
-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL
OCCUPTHP TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - OCCUP THERAP

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

PAGE: 10

2008
FORMAT TYPE START END
2.0 NUM 57 58
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
33 164,520
29 208,840
4 4,875
1,591 13,530,616
1,193 9,957,279
2,607 17,768,209
5,457 41,634,339
2.0 NUM 59 60
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
33 164,520
29 208,840
4 4,875
1,591 13,530,616
300 2,059,265
3,500 25,666,223
5,457 41,634,339
2.0 NUM 61 62
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
33 164,520
29 208,840
4 4,875
1,591 13,530,616
117 834,201
3,683 26,891,287
5,457 41,634,339
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DATE:

July 17,

NAME DESCRIPTION
PERSONAL TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - PERS CARE ATTDT
VALUE
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK
-7 REFUSED
-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL
PHYSLTHP TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - PHYSICL THERAPY
VALUE
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK
-7 REFUSED
-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL
RESPTHP TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - RESPIRA THERAPY

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

PAGE: 11

2008
FORMAT TYPE START END
2.0 NUM 63 64
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
33 164,520
29 208,840
4 4,875
1,591 13,530,616
265 1,825,596
3,535 25,899,891
5,457 41,634,339
2.0 NUM 65 66
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
33 164,520
29 208,840
4 4,875
1,591 13,530,616
390 3,602,104
3,410 24,123,383
5,457 41,634,339
2.0 NUM 67 68
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
33 164,520
29 208,840
4 4,875
1,591 13,530,616
31 340,914
3,769 27,384,574
5,457 41,634,339
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2006 HOME HEALTH VISITS
DATE: July 17, 2008

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
SOCIALW TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SOCIAL WORKER 2.0 NUM 69 70
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 33 164,520

-8 DK 29 208,840

-7 REFUSED 4 4,875

-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,591 13,530,616

1 YES 175 1,708,512

2 NO 3,625 26,016,976

TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339

SPEECTHP TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SPEECH THERAPY 2.0 NUM 71 72
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 33 164,520

-8 DK 29 208,840

-7 REFUSED 4 4,875

-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,591 13,530,616

1 YES 77 572,713

2 NO 3,723 27,152,775

TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339

OTHRHCW TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - OTHER 2.0 NUM 73 74
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 33 164,520

-8 DK 29 208,840

-7 REFUSED 4 4,875

-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,591 13,530,616

1 YES 199 1,691,654

2 NO 3,601 26,033,833

TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339
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2006 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: July 17, 2008
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
NONSKILL TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NON-SKILLED 2.0 NUM 75 76
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
-8 DK 6 64,476
-1 INAPPLICABLE 5,258 39,942,685
1 YES 65 636,840
2 NO 128 990,338
TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339
SKILLED TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SKILLED 2.0 NUM 71 78
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
-8 DK 6 64,476
-1 INAPPLICABLE 5,258 39,942,685
1 YES 88 778,520
2 NO 105 848,658
TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339



NAME

SKILLWOS

MEPS HC-102H CODEBOOK
2006 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE:

July 17,

2008

DESCRIPTION

SPECIFY TYPE OF SKILLED WORKER

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE

-8 DK

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
BEHAVIORAL THERAPIST
CARD SAYS MA

CASE MGR

EQUIPMENT

FAMILY CASE SUPPORT WORKE
HOUSEKEEPER
HOUSEKEEPER OF UNITS
HOUSEKPR

IND LIVING SKILLS WKER
LAB. TECH.

LPN

MA/MS, FITTED BRACE
MASSAGE THEROPY

MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELOR
MIDWIFE

NURSE

OXYGEN CYLINDER TECHNICIA
OXYGEN TANK TECH
PACEMAKER TECHNICIAN
PHLEBOTOMIST

PODIATRIST
PSYCHIRATRIST
REGISTERED NURSE

RN

SLEEP MACHINE TEC
SOCIAL

SOCIAL WORKER

TECH FOR APNEA EQUIP
TECHINICAN FOR OXYGEN
TECHNICIAN CHECKS OXYGEN
THERAPIST

TOTAL

PAGE: 14

FORMAT TYPE START END

UNWEIGHTE

D

25.0 CHAR 79 103

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F

5,36

5,45

9

NoRRPRREPFNMNFRFPORNSINMNNNARRPRPRWOUOAMRFRRPROFRDNMNOAMMAMR WRUORW

40,855,819
25,654
30,212
11,499
10,654
12,645
13,496
43,925
55,577
62,383
54,658
11,613
9,338
59,014
4,129
11,743
8,312
54,689
21,376
12,583
12,583
40,325
18,676
34,268
0
5,216
59,474
16,663
14,691
9,980
3,711
5,924
10,217
33,292

41,634,339



NAME

OTHCW

MEPS HC-102H CODEBOOK
2006 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE:

July 17,

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SOME OTHER

VALUE

-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

PAGE: 15
2008

FORMAT TYPE START END

2.0 NUM 104 105

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F

6 64,476

5,258 39,942,685

55 365,306

138 1,261,872

5,457 41,634,339
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2006 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: July 17, 2008
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
OTHCWOS SPECIFY OTHER TYPE HEALTH CARE WORKER 25.0 CHAR 106 130
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 5,402 41,269,033
BATH AID SOCIAL WRK CHAPL 1 21,376

BRINGS AND TESTS OXYGEN
BRINGS MEALS-SITS ON TABL
BROUGHT EQUIPMENT

CNA

COMMUNITY SOCIAL SERVICES
CORDINATOR

CORDINATOR -SUPERVISOR
DELIVERY PERSON

DELIVERY PERSON (ALREADY H
DID NOT RECEIVE

DOES NOT RECEIVE
FINANCIAL SERVICES
FOLLOW-UP VISIT WRONG EVE
HELPED W/PAPERWORK 4,409
HELPED WITH PAPERWORK 4,409

1 10,217
1
1
3
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
6
1
1
1

NO ONE CAME THIS TIME 1 14,904
1
3
1
2
1
5
1
4
1
1
6
1
1
7

4,417
7,742
12,645
28,897
10,321
10,321
4,626
4,626
2,864
2,621
88,147
8,861

OXYGEN DELIVERY 11,201
PERSON DELIVERING MEALS 13,251
PHLEBOTEMIST 13,431
PHLEBOTOMIST (DRAWS BLOOD 18,676
PODIATRIST 3,089
PSYCOLOGIST 0
PT ASSISTANT 9,861
RELATIVE 10,971
REP OF MED L DEVICE MFG 7,608
SPEECH THERAPIST 3,495
SUPERVISOR 15,421
TECH FOR C-PAP MACHINE 6,044
TECHNICIAN 10,855
TOTAL 5,45 41,634,339
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2006 HOME HEALTH VISITS
DATE: July 17, 2008

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
HOSPITAL ANY HH CARE SVCE DUE TO HOSPITALIZATION 2.0 NUM 131 132
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 133 1,239,929

-8 DK 31 392,680

-7 REFUSED 4 4,875

1 YES 1,722 13,239,049

2 NO 3,567 26,757,805

TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339

VSTRELCN ANY HH CARE SVCE RELATED TO HLTH COND 2.0 NUM 133 134
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 77 916,137

-8 DK 18 307,209

-7 REFUSED 4 4,875

1 YES 4,777 35,925,737

2 NO 581 4,480,381

TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339

TREATMT PERSON RECEIVED MEDICAL TREATMENT 2.0 NUM 135 136
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 81 665,777

-8 DK 8 115,578

-7 REFUSED 6 25,810

-1 INAPPLICABLE 955 7,847,802

1 YES, AT LEAST ONCE 2,119 17,578,913

2 NO 2,288 15,400,459

TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339
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2006 HOME HEALTH VISITS
DATE: July 17, 2008

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
MEDEQUIP PERSON WAS TAUGHT USE OF MED EQUIPMENT 2.0 NUM 137 138
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 110 850,174

-8 DK 8 103,730

-7 REFUSED 6 25,810

-1 INAPPLICABLE 955 7,847,802

1 YES, AT LEAST ONCE 699 6,271,725

2 NO 3,679 26,535,098

TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339

DAILYACT PERSON WAS HELPED WITH DAILY ACTIVITIES 2.0 NUM 139 140
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 90 702,503

-8 DK 4 54,143

-7 REFUSED 6 25,810

1 YES, AT LEAST ONCE 3,555 25,656,898

2 NO 1,802 15,194,985

TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339

COMPANY PERSON RECEIVED COMPANIONSHIP SERVICES 2.0 NUM 141 142
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 94 775,213

-8 DK 10 105,009

-7 REFUSED 6 25,810

1 YES, AT LEAST ONCE 1,988 14,915,130

2 NO 3,359 25,813,177

TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339



NAME

OTHSVCE

MEPS HC-102H CODEBOOK
2006 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: July 17,

2008

DESCRIPTION

PERSON RECEIVED OTH HOME CARE SERVICES

OTHSVCOS

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

1 YES, AT LEAST ONCE
2 NO

TOTAL

SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1

2

A NURSE COMES EVERY 6 MON
ACCUPUNCTURE/ MASSAGE
ACTIVITIES OF DAILY LIVIN
ADMINISTER MEDICINE
ADMINISTERED MEDICATION
ADMINISTERED MEDICINE
ASSESSED NEEDS

BATHING

BATHING FEEDING

BATHING, DRESSING, IN AND
BLOOD DRAWN

BLOOD DRAWS

BLOOD PRESSURE, TEMP CHEC
BLOOD WORK

BLOODWORK AND URINE SAMPL
CHANGE CATHATER;DRAW BLOO
CHAPELAIN

CHECK PACEMAKER BY PHONE
(CONT'D ON NEXT PAGE)

FORMAT

PAGE: 19

TYPE START END

UNWEIGHTED

2.

0

NUM 143 144

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F

78

11

4

455
4,909
5,457

UNWEIGHTED

0

25.

625,462
109,322
4,875
4,438,088
36,456,591
41,634,339

CHAR 145 169

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F

5,002

-
BNdHRHUORKREAMRURNMNNRERRERRRERWON

37,196,251
100,580
14,958
6,986
11,451
5,134

0
29,769
29,769
8,566
127,725
16,590
17,818
8,350
13,431
9,669
51,542
12,152
8,035
87,765
40,325



NAME

OTHSVCOS

MEPS HC-102H CODEBOOK
2006 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE:

July 17, 2008

DESCRIPTION

PAGE: 20

SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED

VALUE

(CONT'D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)
CHECK SUGAR, TAKE MEDS
CHECKS ON RX TO BEREFILLE
CHECKS OXYGEN SYS/LEVEL
CK BLD PRESS,OX LEVEL,PUL
CLEANING, DISHES, MEALS,
CLEANING,CHANGING BEDS
CLEANING/COOKING

CLEANS HOUSE AND BATHES
CODE 1

COMPLEX HOUSEKEEPER
COOKING

COOKING AND CLEANING
COOKING, CLEANING HOUSE
COOKING, CLEANING, TRANSP
CORDINATES HOME SERVICES
COUNSELING

CUT TOE NAILS

DAILY CARE

DALYSIS THERAPY
DEVELOPMENTAL THERAPY

DO HAIR, BATH

DRAW BLOOD

DRIVES RESPONDENT

DRIVING TO APPOINTMENS
DRIVING TO APPTS

ERRANDS, BRINGS FOOD ALSO
FAMILY

FILLED OUT PAPERS/DIET
FINANCIAL SERVICE
FLUSHING THE CATHATER
FOLLOW UP ASSESSMENT
GENERAL HELP

(CONT'D ON NEXT PAGE)

FORMAT TYPE START END
25.0 CHAR 145 169
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F

oORrFROOOKFORRPJIdRFPREFORREPNORDMNMNOOUODNMNWOAOARMKREREREREAMOOW

27,844
68,599
80,877
20,219

1,834
13,590
17,965
14,005
12,645
31,192
86,392
38,459
28,163

7,333
14,904
43,290

6,178

7,074

4,008
21,312

6,833

9,191

141,535
10,468
10,468
73,255
20,962

119,375
88,147

7,262

8,566
48,815



NAME

OTHSVCOS

MEPS HC-102H CODEBOOK
2006 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE:

July 17, 2008

DESCRIPTION

PAGE: 21

SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED

VALUE

(CONT'D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)
GIVES BATH FEEDS RESP
GROCERY SHOPPING

GROCERY SHOPPING, PAYING
HELP GET MEDS IN ORDER
HELP WITH COMMUNICATION D
HELP WITH READING
HELPING WITH READING
HOSPICE CARE

HOUSE CLEANING
HOUSECLEANING

HOUSEHOLD CHORES
HOUSEHOLD TASKS
HOUSEKEEPING
HOUSEKEEPING EVERY 2 WKS
HOUSEKEEPING/APT CONTRACT
HOW TO USE DIABETES MACH
HSEKEEPING

HVY CLEANING

ILEOSTOMY ATTENTION
INJECTION/DRESSINGS
INJECTIONS FOR INFECTION
INSULIN INJ.

INSULIN INJECTIONS
INTRAVENOUS

JOB HUNTING

LAB TEST

LAUNDRY

LAUNDRY, CLEANING

LIGHT HOUSE WORK

LITTLE HOUSE WORK

MEAL DELIVERY

MEALS PREP AND CLEANING
(CONT'D ON NEXT PAGE)

FORMAT TYPE START END
25.0 CHAR 145 169
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F

WWRORFRPFPFOBRIIFEPANOWNMNOOAONMMNMNMNMNRWONMEANMOOOGBR

16,590
57,166
43,346
20,916
39,754
5,257
9,032
6,674
162,369
14,059
13,666
21,088
109,441
54,658
27,789
85,208
109,065
36,355
15,660
9,668
1,490
64,969
64,969
20,180
68,585
46,038
139,636
8,080
67,873
4,840
13,251
26,296



NAME

OTHSVCOS

MEPS HC-102H CODEBOOK
2006 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE:

July 17, 2008

DESCRIPTION

PAGE: 22

SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED

VALUE

(CONT'D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)
MEDICAL DRESSINGS
MEDICAL EQUIPMENTS
MEDICAL TREATMENTS
MEDICATIONS
MEDICATIONS,OCC THER, VIT
MENTAL CHILD ABUSE COUNSE
MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELING
MONITORING HEALTH
MONORITING THE KEYTONES E
MOP MAKE BED SHOP

OXYGEN DELIVERY

PAIN MGRE

PAYING BILLS

PERSCRIPTION PH CONSULT
PHYSICAL CARE

PHYSICAL THERAPY

PICK UP MEDICATION
PREPARE MEALS AND CLEANIN
PROVIDE MEALS

PT

RECOMMENDATION TO PARENTS
RECREATIONAL/REHABILITATI
REHAB

REMOVE CHEMO PUMP

SET UP GROUP ACTIVITIES
SHOPPING

SHOPPING, PERSONALL NEEDS
SKILLED MEDICAL CARE
SOCIAL WORKER

SPEECH THERAPY

TAKES BLOOD PRESSURE
TAKING DRUGS

(CONT'D ON NEXT PAGE)

FORMAT TYPE START END
25.0 CHAR 145 169
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F

[y

=
NUBRMOHKENHERKHEREREAMJURRYIORUOURKRERREHOUOUBMNWORRER

8,599
20,422
11,889
0
7,992
0
8,312
26,192
45,763
3,065
4,626
20,132
28,109
8,632
38,707
140,937
10,519
6,666
21,075
158,320
43,925
11,623

7,914
14,498
10,981
15,767

2,604

6,077

134,533
46,199
122,592
29,382



MEPS HC-102H CODEBOOK
2006 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE:

July 17, 2008

PAGE: 23

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
OTHSVCOS  SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED 25.0 CHAR 145 169
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOG6F
(CONT'D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)
TAKING OF VITAL SIGNS 1 9,039
TO CHECK BLOOD 1 10,308
TOOK RESPONDENT FOR WALKS 1 4,944
TRANSPORTATION 25 154,565
TRANSPORTATION TO DOCTORS 1 6,024
TRANSPORTATION/PICK UP ME 4 24,955
VACUMMING, GARGAGE 2 12,047
VACUUMING 4 31,949
WASHES/DRIES CLOTHES 1 14,1091
WATCH ON NEW MEDS 1 3,669
WEIGHT, EATING CHECKS 1 2,931
WITH MEDS 1 11,312
WOUND CARE 4 14,609
YARD WORK, COOKING, CLEAN 6 46,151
TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339
FREQCY PROVIDER HELPED EVERY WEEK/SOME WEEKS 2.0 NUM 170 171
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOG6F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 86 707,423
-8 DK 29 469,742
-7 REFUSED 5 19,779
1 EVERY WEEK 4,348 31,193,170
2 SOME WEEKS 633 6,162,092
3 ONLY CAME ONCE 356 3,082,133
TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339
DAYSPWK # DAYS / WEEK PROVIDER CAME 2.0 NUM 172 173
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOG6F
-8 DK 22 161,903
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,109 10,441,169
1-7 4,326 31,031,267
TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339



NAME

DAYSPMO

MEPS HC-102H CODEBOOK
2006 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE:

July 17,

DESCRIPTION

# DAYS / MONTH PROVIDER CAME

HOWOFTEN

VALUE

-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 - 31

TOTAL

PROV CAME ONCE PER DAY/MORE THAN ONCE

TMSPDAY

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED

-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 ONCE PER DAY

2 MORE THAN ONCE PER DAY
3 24 HOURS PER DAY

TOTAL

TIMES/DAY PROVIDER CAME TO HOME TO HELP

HRSLONG

VALUE

-8 DK
-1 INAPPLICABLE
2 -7
TOTAL

HOURS EACH VISIT LASTED

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE

0

1 - 24

TOTAL

PAGE: 24

2008
FORMAT TYPE START END
2.0 NUM 174 175
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
19 160,314
2 20,935
4,824 35,472,247
612 5,980,843
5,457 41,634,339
2.0 NUM 176 177
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
48 627,453
8 82,631
519 4,622,229
4,177 30,835,759
394 3,164,414
311 2,301,853
5,457 41,634,339
2.0 NUM 178 179
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
11 57,200
5,063 38,469,925
383 3,107,214
5,457 41,634,339
2.0 NUM 80 81
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
28 286,179
66 561,265
541 4,609,233
1,031 8,725,332
3,791 27,452,330
5,457 41,634,339



MEPS HC-102H CODEBOOK PAGE: 25
2006 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: July 17, 2008
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
MINLONG MINUTES EACH VISIT LASTED 2.0 NUM 182 183
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
-8 DK 18 118,883
-1 INAPPLICABLE 635 5,456,677
0 3,067 22,285,721
1 - 59 1,737 13,773,059
TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339
SAMESVCE ANY OTH MONS PER RECEIVED SAME SERVICES 2.0 NUM 184 185
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 4 19,514
-8 DK 2 23,308
-7 REFUSED 1 0
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,059 8,926,190
1 YES 4,364 32,469,314
2 NO 27 196,012
TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339
HHDAYS DAYS PER MONTH IN HOME HEALTH, 2006 2.0 NUM 186 187
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 163 1,540,096
1 - 31 5,294 40,094,243
TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339
HHSF06X AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 7.2 NUM 88 194
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 955 7,847,802
0 3,744 26,304,111
$0.50 - $50.00 201 1,958,555
$50.01 - $229.00 179 1,677,737
$229.01 - $550.00 216 2,192,057
$550.01 - $4,800.00 162 1,654,078

TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339



MEPS HC-102H CODEBOOK
2006 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: July 17,

NAME DESCRIPTION
HHMRO6X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)
VALUE
-1 INAPPLICABLE
0
$9.66 - $430.54
$430.55 - $934.50
$934.51 - $1,664.92
$1,664.93 - $9,376.49
TOTAL
HHMDO6X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)
VALUE
-1 INAPPLICABLE
0
$4.16 - $341.20
$341.21 - $630.50
$630.51 - $1,233.12
$1,233.13 - $13,031.26
TOTAL
HHPV06X AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED)

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE

0

$4.39 - $152.00
$152.01 - $479.27
$479.28 - $897.78
$897.79 - $5,609.89
TOTAL

PAGE: 26

2008
FORMAT TYPE START END
7.2 NUM 195 201
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
955 7,847,802
2,887 21,167,628
404 3,143,581
406 3,122,698
402 3,151,951
403 3,200,679
5,457 41,634,339
8.2 NUM 202 09
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
955 7,847,802
3,057 25,408,160
362 2,156,608
363 2,033,462
359 1,777,414
361 2,410,893
5,457 41,634,339
7.2 NUM 10 16
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
955 7,847,802
4,252 31,048,434
69 740,013
56 694,602
64 612,582
61 690,907
5,457 41,634,339



MEPS HC-102H CODEBOOK PAGE: 27
2006 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: July 17, 2008
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
HHVAO06X AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS (IMPUTED) 6.2 NUM 217 222
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 955 7,847,802
0 4,478 33,595,760
$50.00 - $78.40 6 67,745
$78.41 - $133.50 6 27,274
$133.51 - $300.84 6 58,380
$300.85 - $475.00 6 37,378
TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339
HHTRO6X AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED) 5.2 NUM 223 227
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 955 7,847,802
0 4,484 33,654,149
$17.86 - $75.38 18 132,388
TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339
HHOF06X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 6.2 NUM 228 233
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 955 7,847,802
0 4,296 32,620,644
$28.00 - $130.38 53 291,113
$130.39 - $219.15 53 292,352
$219.16 - $307.08 49 294,059
$307.09 - $900.00 51 288,370

TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339



MEPS HC-102H CODEBOOK
2006 HOME HEALTH VISITS

PAGE: 28

DATE: July 17, 2008
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
HHSLO6X AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED) 7.2 NUM 234 240
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 955 7,847,802
0 3,879 29,825,183
$8.10 - $203.40 156 939,508
$203.41 - $387.36 156 804,593
$387.37 - $793.00 159 1,365,855
$793.01 - $9,972.62 152 851,398
TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339
HHWCO06X AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED) 5.2 NUM 241 245
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 955 7,847,802
0 4,502 33,786,537
TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339
HHORO6X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED) 7.2 NUM 246 252
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 955 7,847,802
0 4,481 33,526,480
$46.50 - $1,214.11 21 260,058
TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339
HHOUO6X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED) 6.2 NUM 253 258
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 955 7,847,802
0 4,500 33,761,894
$272.98 - $292.10 2 24,643
TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339



MEPS HC-102H CODEBOOK
2006 HOME HEALTH VISITS

PAGE: 29

DATE: July 17, 2008
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
HHOTO06X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 6.2 NUM 259 264
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 955 7,847,802
0 4,476 33,571,758
$43.50 - $720.00 26 214,779
TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339
HHXPO6X SUM OF HHSF06X - HHOT06X (IMPUTED) 8.2 NUM 265 272
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 955 7,847,802
0 76 806,818
$4.39 - $308.00 1,107 8,809,384
$308.01 - $652.96 1,106 8,230,976
$652.97 - $1,262.39 1,107 7,286,523
$1,262.40 - $13,031.26 1,106 8,652,838
TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339
HHTCO6X HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED) 8.2 NUM 273 280
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 955 7,847,802
$9.00 - $318.24 1,126 9,075,672
$318.25 - $655.13 1,127 8,260,974
$655.14 - $1,330.00 1,124 7,516,852
$1,330.01 - $13,031.26 1,125 8,933,040
TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339



MEPS HC-102H CODEBOOK
2006 HOME HEALTH VISITS

PAGE: 30

DATE: July 17, 2008
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
IMPFLAG IMPUTATION STATUS 1.0 NUM 81 281
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
0 NOT ELIGIBLE FOR IMPUTATION 955 7,847,802
1 COMPLETE HC DATA 320 3,193,207
2 COMPLETE MPC DATA 2,351 15,965,303
3 FULLY IMPUTED 1,766 14,197,582
4 PARTIALLY IMPUTED 65 430,445
TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339
PERWTO6F EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2006 12.6 NUM 282 293
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
0.000000 WEIGHT 76 0
569.940819 - 50727.305267 WEIGHT 5,381 41,634,339
TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339
VARSTR VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2006 3.0 NUM 294 296
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
1 - 203 5,457 41,634,339
TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339
VARPSU VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2006 1.0 NUM 297 297
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO6F
1-3 5,457 41,634,339
TOTAL 5,457 41,634,339



